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May 24,2006 

Ms. Kristee Mollerup 
Brendenwood Water System, Inc. 
3153 Penwa Ct. 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Re: Docket No. 050880-WU, Petition for limited alternative rate case increase in Lake County 
by Brendenwood Water System, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Mollerup: 

On May 2,2006, the Commission voted on staffs recommendation dated April 20,2006. 
A Proposed Agency Action (PAA) order was issued on May 22,2006. If no protests are filed by 
the end of the protest period, which is 21 days from the date that the PAA order is issued, the 
rates and charges approved by this Commission will become final. However, the utility must 
submit revised tariff pages for staffs approval before the utility can implement new rates. 

To expedite the tariff revision process, the utility should file all revised tariff pages by 
June 5, 2006, to allow staff sufficient time to verify the accuracy of the revised pages. Enclosed 
are examples of revised tariffs for this utility. Although staff has prepared revised tariffs for this 
utility, it is the utility's responsibility to make sure all tariffs submitted to the Commission are 
complete and accurate. 

A copy of the staff approved customer notice informing the utility's customers of the 
zhlp &omission's approved increase is also enclosed. This notice must be mailed to customers of 
:OM receipt prior to consumption at the increased rates. 

ITR Please mail the revised tariff pages and a copy of the customer notice with the date it was 
mailed to customers to: 5CR 

Ms. Sam Merta 
Division of Economic Regulation 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Ms. Kristee Mollerup 
Page 2 
April 13,2006 

If you have any questions, please contact Sam Merta at (850) 413-6427 

Sincerely, 

A n W  
public Utilities supervise; 

TR:sm 

Enclosure 

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Merta) 
Office of General Counsel (Gervasi) 
Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (050880-WU) 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL S B E T  NO. 12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: 
WATERTARIFF 

BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATESCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

BILLING PERIOD 

- RATE 

MINIMUMCHARGE - 

TERMSOFPAYMEhT - 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OFFILLNG 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For Water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tarif€ and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Size 
518” x X’  
3/4’ 
1 ” 
1 W’ 
2” 
3” 
4’ 
6“ 

Base Facility Charge 
$12.50 
$18.74 
$3 1.25 
$62.48 
$99.98 
$199.93 
$312.42 
$624.84 

Gallonage Charge Per 
1,000 Gallons $2.09 

Base Facility Charge 

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for 
water service, service may then be discontinued. 

June 13,2006 

2006 Limited Alternative Rate Increase 

Deborah J. Miller 
ISSUNG OFFICER 

President 
TITLE 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 13 .O 

NAME OF COMPANY: 
WATER TARIFF 

BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILlTY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

BILLING PERIOD 

RATE 

MINIMUMCHARGE - 

TERMSOFPAYMENT - 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OFFILING 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For Water service for all purposes in private residences and ind~vidually metered 
apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Size 
518” x 3/41’ 
%’ 
1 ” 
1 Z’ 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

Base Facilitv Charge 
$12.50* 
$18.74 
$3 1.25 
$62.48 
$99.98 
$199.93 
$312.42 
$624.84 

Gallonage Charge Per 
1,000 Gallons 
0-10,000 gallons $1.78 
Over 10,000 gallons $2.53 

*Pursuant to Order No. PSC-00-0807-PAA-W, this rate should be charged to 
existing residential customers having a 1” meter until the 1” meter is replaced, 
after which time the appropriate rate should be charged based on meter size. 

Base Facility Charge 

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida A b s t r a t i v e  Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for 
water service, service may then be discontinued. 

June 13,2006 

2006 Limited Alternative Rate Increase 

Deborah J. Miller 
ISSUING OFFICER 

President 
TITLE 



N O T I C E  

TO CUSTOMERS OF BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF APPROVAL OF RATE INCREASE DATED 

DOCKET NO: 050880-WU 

Notice is hereby given that by Proposed Agency Action (PAA) Order No. PSC-06-0444-PAA- 
WU, issued May 22,2006, the Florida Public Service Commission approved an increase in water 
rates for Brendenwood Water System, Inc. (Brendenwood or utility). Pursuant to Rule 25- 
30.360, Florida Administrative Code, the revenue increase will be collected subject to refund 
with interest, for a period of 15 months after the filing of the utility's annual report for the year 
the adjustment in rates was implemented. If there is no protest to the PAA Order by June 12, 
2006, the rates will be approved as final rates and become effective for service rendered on or 
after June 13,2006. If there is a timely protest, the utility may implement the rates established in 
the PAA Order on a temporary basis upon the utility filing a staff assisted rate case application 
within 21 days of the date the protest is filed. A schedule of Commission approved rates are as 
follows: 

Monthly Rates 
Residential and General Service Water Rates 

Meter Sizes Commission 
Base Facility Charge Currefit Rates Approved Rates 

5/8" x 3/4" $1 0.42* $12.50* 
314" 
1 

1 % I 1  

2" 
3 I t  

4" 
6" 

Per 1,000 Gallons 
Gallonage Charge 
0-1 0,000 Gallons RS 
Over 10,000 Gallons RS 

$15.62 
$26.04 
$52.07 
$83.32 
$166.61 
$260.35 
$520.70 

$1.48 
$2.1 1 

$18.74 
$3 1.25 
$62.48 
$99.98 

$199.93 
$312.42 
$624.84 

$1.78 
$2.53 

Gallonage Charge GS $1.74 $2.09 

* Pursuant to Order No. PSC-OO-O807-PAA-WUy issued April 25,2000, in Docket No. 991290- 
WU, In re: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Lake County bv Brendenwood Water 


